Workplace Profile Table

Industry: All Industries

Occupational category*®

Managers

Professionals

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Sales Workers

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Labourers

Employment status

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Casual

Full-time permanent
Part-time permanent
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract

Casual

No. of employees

F M
111 552
5 10
9 1
1 3
221 712
12 20
12 6
0 1
6 147
78 1,264
4 37
1 6
35 430
223 158
20 20
19 3
4 1
17 3
12 15
2 3
10 19
0 1
3 88
2 7
1 0
0 1
83 474

Number of apprentices and

graduates (combined)

F M
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
7 17
2 6
1 0
0 0
0 0
2 4
1 4
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 2
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Total
employees**

957

40

153
1,348

46

465

381

40

22

20

27

29

93

557

* Categorised using ANZSCO maijor group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as

Professionals)

** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Industry: All Industries

Manager category

CEO
KMP
HOB
GM

SM

oM

* Total employees includes Gender X

Level to CEO

-4

-2

-5

-7

Employment status

Full-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Part-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Full-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Full-time permanent
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Full-time permanent
Part-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Casual

Full-time permanent

No. of employees

57

a o o

Total*

17

46

21

11

91



Workplace Profile Table

Industry: Construction Services

Occupational category*®

Managers

Professionals

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Sales Workers

Employment status

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

No. of employees

18

10

50

10

37

20

99

20

14

18

Number of apprentices and

graduates (combined)

F M
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Total
employees**

55

30

101

70

24

27

* Categorised using ANZSCO maijor group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as

Professionals)

** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Industry: Construction Services

Manager category Level to CEO
HOB -1
GM -2
SM -3
oM -3
-4
-5

* Total employees includes Gender X

Employment status

Full-time permanent

Full-time permanent

Full-time permanent

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Full-time permanent

No. of employees

M

Total*

21

20



Workplace Profile Table

Industry: Professional, Scientific and Technical Services (Except Computer System Design and Related

No. of emplovees Number of apprentices and
’ ploy graduates (combined)
Total

employees**

Occupational category*® Employment status F M F M

Managers Full-time permanent 73 432 0 0 505
Full-time contract 2 7 0 0 9
Part-time permanent 8 0 0 0 8
Casual 1 3 0 0 4

Professionals Full-time permanent 181 612 7 16 816
Full-time contract 6 10 2 5 23
Part-time permanent 8 6 1 0 15
Casual 3 146 0 0 149

Technicians And Trades Full-time permanent 73 1,056 2 4 1,135

Workers
Full-time contract 4 23 1 4 32
Part-time permanent 1 4 0 0 5
Casual 31 381 0 0 412

Clerical And Administrative Full-time permanent 127 88 0 0 215

Workers
Full-time contract 10 4 0 0 14
Part-time permanent 12 0 0 0 12
Part-time contract 2 1 0 0 3
Casual 8 1 0 0 9

I\Dllgchinery Operators And Full-time permanent 0 1 0 0 1

rivers

Labourers Full-time permanent 2 64 0 2 68

Casual 2 15 0 0 17

* Categorised using ANZSCO maijor group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Industry: Professional, Scientific and Technical Services (Except Computer System Design and Related

Manager category Level to CEO
HOB -1
GM -1

-2

SM -1

-3

-4

-5

-6

oM -1

-2

-3

-6

-7

* Total employees includes Gender X

Employment status
Full-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Full-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Full-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Part-time permanent
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Casual

Full-time permanent

No. of employees

Total*

17

33

19



Workplace Profile Table

Industry: Administrative Services

Occupational category*®

Managers

Professionals

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Sales Workers

Labourers

Employment status

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Full-time permanent

Casual

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

No. of employees

20

81

83

109

10

49

50

12

459

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

Total
employees**

103

53

96

540

* Categorised using ANZSCO maijor group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as

Professionals)

** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Industry: Administrative Services

Manager category

CEO

KMP

HOB

GM

SM

oM

* Total employees includes Gender X

Level to CEO

-2

-3

-2

-3

-4

-2

Employment status

Full-time permanent

Full-time permanent

Full-time permanent

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Full-time permanent

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Full-time permanent

Full-time permanent

Full-time permanent

No. of employees

M

20

Total*

14

14

22

21



