Industry: All Industries

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**	
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	omployeee	
Managers	Full-time permanent	111	552	0	0	663	
	Full-time contract	5	10	0	0	15	
	Part-time permanent	9	1	0	0	10	
	Casual	1	3	0	0	4	
Professionals	Full-time permanent	221	712	7	17	957	
	Full-time contract	12	20	2	6	40	
	Part-time permanent	12	6	1	0	19	
	Part-time contract	0	1	0	0	1	
	Casual	6	147	0	0	153	
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	78	1,264	2	4	1,348	
Workers	Full-time contract	4	37	1	4	46	
	Part-time permanent	1	6	0	0	7	
	Casual	35	430	0	0	465	
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	223	158	0	0	381	
Workers	Full-time contract	20	20	0	0	40	
	Part-time permanent	19	3	0	0	22	
	Part-time contract	4	1	0	0	5	
	Casual	17	3	0	0	20	
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	12	15	0	0	27	
	Part-time permanent	2	3	0	0	5	
	Casual	10	19	0	0	29	
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Full-time permanent	0	1	0	0	1	
Labourers	Full-time permanent	3	88	0	2	93	
	Full-time contract	2	7	0	0	9	
	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1	
	Part-time contract	0	1	0	0	1	
	Casual	83	474	0	0	557	

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: All Industries

				No. of employees	
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	М	Total*
CEO	0	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
KMP	1	Full-time permanent	2	2	4
НОВ	-1	Full-time permanent	2	8	10
GM	-1	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
	-2	Full-time permanent	6	30	36
		Part-time permanent	1	0	1
	-3	Full-time permanent	1	2	3
		Full-time contract	0	1	1
	-5	Full-time permanent	1	2	3
SM	-1	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
	-2	Full-time permanent	4	13	17
		Full-time contract	1	0	1
	-3	Full-time permanent	5	41	46
		Full-time contract	0	1	1
	-4	Full-time permanent	3	18	21
		Casual	0	1	1
	-5	Full-time permanent	0	2	2
	-6	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
OM	-1	Full-time permanent	1	0	1
		Full-time contract	1	0	1
	-2	Full-time permanent	3	8	11
		Part-time permanent	0	1	1
	-3	Full-time permanent	20	71	91
		Full-time contract	2	1	3
		Part-time permanent	3	0	3
		Casual	0	2	2
	-4	Full-time permanent	30	147	177
		Full-time contract	0	5	5
		Part-time permanent	1	0	1
	-5	Full-time permanent	26	142	168
		Full-time contract	1	1	2
		Part-time permanent	3	0	3
	-6	Full-time permanent	6	57	63
		Full-time contract	0	1	1
		Part-time permanent	1	0	1
		Casual	1	0	1
	-7	Full-time permanent	1	5	6

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Construction Services

		No. of employees		Number of ap graduates	Total employees**	
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	employees
Managers	Full-time permanent	18	37	0	0	55
	Full-time contract	0	2	0	0	2
Professionals	Full-time permanent	10	20	0	0	30
	Full-time contract	2	1	0	0	3
	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	1	0	0	0	1
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	2	99	0	0	101
	Full-time contract	0	4	0	0	4
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	50	20	0	0	70
	Full-time contract	3	4	0	0	7
	Part-time permanent	4	0	0	0	4
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	2	1	0	0	3
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	10	14	0	0	24
	Part-time permanent	2	3	0	0	5
	Casual	9	18	0	0	27

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Construction Services

			No. of employees		
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	М	Total*
НОВ	-1	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
GM	-2	Full-time permanent	3	5	8
SM	-3	Full-time permanent	1	3	4
ОМ	-3	Full-time permanent	5	16	21
		Full-time contract	0	1	1
	-4	Full-time permanent	8	12	20
		Full-time contract	0	1	1
	-5	Full-time permanent	1	0	1

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Professional, Scientific and Technical Services (Except Computer System Design and Related

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	о р .юусос
Managers	Full-time permanent	73	432	0	0	505
	Full-time contract	2	7	0	0	9
	Part-time permanent	8	0	0	0	8
	Casual	1	3	0	0	4
Professionals	Full-time permanent	181	612	7	16	816
	Full-time contract	6	10	2	5	23
	Part-time permanent	8	6	1	0	15
	Casual	3	146	0	0	149
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	73	1,056	2	4	1,135
	Full-time contract	4	23	1	4	32
	Part-time permanent	1	4	0	0	5
	Casual	31	381	0	0	412
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	127	88	0	0	215
	Full-time contract	10	4	0	0	14
	Part-time permanent	12	0	0	0	12
	Part-time contract	2	1	0	0	3
	Casual	8	1	0	0	9
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Full-time permanent	0	1	0	0	1
Labourers	Full-time permanent	2	64	0	2	68
	Casual	2	15	0	0	17

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

^{**} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Professional, Scientific and Technical Services (Except Computer System Design and Related

				No. of employees	
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	M	Total*
НОВ	-1	Full-time permanent	0	2	2
GM	-1	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
	-2	Full-time permanent	1	13	14
	-3	Full-time permanent	0	2	2
		Full-time contract	0	1	1
	-5	Full-time permanent	1	2	3
SM	-1	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
	-2	Full-time permanent	4	13	17
	-3	Full-time permanent	3	30	33
	-4	Full-time permanent	3	16	19
		Casual	0	1	1
	-5	Full-time permanent	0	2	2
	-6	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
ОМ	-1	Full-time permanent	1	0	1
		Full-time contract	1	0	1
	-2	Full-time permanent	2	4	6
	-3	Full-time permanent	11	45	56
		Part-time permanent	3	0	3
		Casual	0	2	2
	-4	Full-time permanent	20	115	135
		Full-time contract	0	4	4
		Part-time permanent	1	0	1
	-5	Full-time permanent	21	125	146
		Full-time contract	1	1	2
		Part-time permanent	3	0	3
	-6	Full-time permanent	5	55	60
		Full-time contract	0	1	1
		Part-time permanent	1	0	1
		Casual	1	0	1
	-7	Full-time permanent	1	5	6

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Administrative Services

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	M	
Managers	Full-time permanent	20	83	0	0	103
	Full-time contract	3	1	0	0	4
	Part-time permanent	1	1	0	0	2
Professionals	Full-time permanent	30	80	0	1	111
	Full-time contract	4	9	0	1	14
	Part-time permanent	3	0	0	0	3
	Part-time contract	0	1	0	0	1
	Casual	2	1	0	0	3
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	3	109	0	0	112
WORKERS	Full-time contract	0	10	0	0	10
	Part-time permanent	0	2	0	0	2
	Casual	4	49	0	0	53
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	46	50	0	0	96
Workers	Full-time contract	7	12	0	0	19
	Part-time permanent	3	3	0	0	6
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	7	1	0	0	8
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	2	1	0	0	3
	Casual	1	1	0	0	2
Labourers	Full-time permanent	1	24	0	0	25
	Full-time contract	2	7	0	0	9
	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
	Part-time contract	0	1	0	0	1
	Casual	81	459	0	0	540

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

^{**} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Administrative Services

			No. of employees		
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	М	Total*
CEO	0	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
KMP	1	Full-time permanent	2	2	4
НОВ	-1	Full-time permanent	2	5	7
GM	-2	Full-time permanent	2	12	14
		Part-time permanent	1	0	1
	-3	Full-time permanent	1	0	1
SM	-2	Full-time contract	1	0	1
	-3	Full-time permanent	1	8	9
		Full-time contract	0	1	1
	-4	Full-time permanent	0	2	2
ОМ	-2	Full-time permanent	1	4	5
		Part-time permanent	0	1	1
	-3	Full-time permanent	4	10	14
		Full-time contract	2	0	2
	-4	Full-time permanent	2	20	22
	-5	Full-time permanent	4	17	21
	-6	Full-time permanent	1	2	3

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X